

From-HENKEL CORP

### SUBMITTED BY FACSIMILE INTO AUTOMATED PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM to FAX NO.; 703-306-5995

T	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab sertings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<b>*</b> * * *
To the Honorapte Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  CFCP Lavons, LLC  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Calif limited flability company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Assignment  Merger  Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 09/30/2003	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address:  Street Address 2101 East Via Arado  City: Rancho Domingue State CA Zip 90220  Individual(s) citizenship
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0882399; 1867406;
Additional number(s) at	0053922.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Christel Emerson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Henkel Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 90 00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: The Triad, Suite 200, 2200 Renaissance Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 08-1662
City Guiph Mills State: PA Zip 19406	
9 Signature DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Christel Emerson  Name of Person Signing  Signing	October 21, 2003  gnature  Date
9 Signature  Christel Emerson	gnature Date

documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0967** 

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

# TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of September 30 2003, is executed by CFCP Lavoris LLC. ("Grantor"), in favor of Henkel Corporation ("Grantee").

### WHEREAS:

- Pursuant to an Agreement dated September 30, 2003 (the "Agreement"), between Grantor and Grantee, Grantor has agreed to secure certain payments to Grantee upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;
- Grantor has acquired certain trademarks, more particularly described on Schedule A hereto as part hereof, which trademarks are registered or subject to an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- Pursuant to the Agreement, Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby further grant to Grantee a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the obligations. Such security interest shall terminate upon release of the escrow under the Agreement.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

CFCP Lavoris LLC.

Name Bruce M. Friedman

Title President and LEO

Oct-21-2003 13:32 From-HENKEL CORP 6102708193 T-674 P.004/005 F-989

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA:

## COUNTY OF:

On September 30, 2003, before me personally appeared to the contract personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on such instrument the entity on behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

Kleine Kass

DIANE KASS
Commission # 1278507
Notary Public - Coffornia
Las Angeles County
My Comm. Espires Oct 25, 2004

Notary Public

From-HENKEL CORP

# SCHEDULE A TO LAVORIS SECURITY AGREEMENT

RECORDED: 10/21/2003

Country	Trademark	Applin. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date Renewal Status		Owner	Name Change pending
Cenade	LAVORIS	0330077	TMA175438 8/4/1971 8/4/2016	8/4/1971		Registered	Registered Henkel Corporation	00
Mexico	LAVORIS	90949	361064	4/19/1989	10/30/2003	Registered	351064 4/19/1969 10/30/2003 Registered Levoris-Dep Corporation no	Ou.
Unified States	LAVORIS	72/294680	0862399	12/16/1969	12/16/2009	Registered	12/16/1969 12/16/2009 Registered Henkel Corporation	00
United States	LAVORIS	74/385371	1867406	12/13/1994	12/13/2004	Registered	12/13/1994 12/13/2004 Registered Henkel Corporation	00
United States	LAVORIS (Stylized)	71,014378	53922	6/12/1906	6/12/2006	Registered	8412/1906 6/12/2006 Registered Henkel Corporation	no

价

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0970